E2 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
Kübler by TURCK
Incremental Encoders
2.5" (T8.5820) Incremental Hollow Shaft Encoder Part Number Key
2.5" (T8.5800) Incremental Shaft Encoder Part Number Key
1 = Clamping flange Ø58 mm
2 = Servo flange Ø58
M = 2.5" Square flange (Ø63.5 mm)
P = 2.5" Servo flange (Ø63.5 mm)
S = 2.62" Servo flange (Ø66.5 mm)
Z = 2.5" Square flange (63.5 mm) w/shaft seal
Flange
1 = Ø6 mm x 10 mm
2 = Ø10 mm x 20 mm
B = Ø1/4" x 7/8"
P = Ø3/8" x 7/8"
W = Ø8 mm x 20.5
Shaft
T8. 5800. X X X X. XXXX PXX XX
1 = Axial cable (PUR, 1 meter)
2 = Radial cable (PUR, 1 meter)
3 = Axial 12-pin, M23 (multifast®)
5 = Radial 12-pin, M23 (multifast)
D = Axial MS, 10-pin (MS 3102R18-1P)
G = Radial M12, 8-pin, (eurofast ®)
T = Axial M12, 8-pin, (eurofast)
W = Radial MS, 7-pin (MS 3102R165-1P)
Y = Radial MS, 10-pin (MS 3102R18-1P)
Z = Axial MS, 7-pin (MS 3102R165-1P)
Connection Type
See below
Pulse Rate (PPR)
4 = 5 VDC / TTL (26C31)
5 = 10-30 VDC / TTL (26C31)
9 = 5-30 VDC / Push-pull (IC-WE)
R = 5-30 VDC / Open Collector (7273)
T = 5-30 VDC / Line Driver (7272)
Y = 5-30 VDC / TTL (26C31)
Input/Output Circuit
See page A7
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E11
Special Connector Wiring Formats
1 = Hollow Shaft with short torque stop
2 = Blind hub shaft with short torque stop (depth ≤ 30 mm)
3 = Hollow Shaft with flexmount
4 = Blind hub shaft with flexmount (depth ≤ 30 mm)
Flange
1 = Ø6 mm
2 = Ø6 mm with shaft seal
3 = Ø8 mm
4 = Ø8 mm with shaft seal
5 = Ø10 mm
6 = Ø10 mm with shaft seal
7 = Ø12 mm
8 = Ø12 mm with shaft seal
A = Ø1/2"
B = Ø1/4"
K = Ø3/8" with seal
R = Ø3/8"
S = Ø1/4" with seal
U = Ø1/2" with seal
Bore
T8. 5820. X X X X. XXXX PXX XX
1 = Radial cable (PVC, 1 meter)
2 = Radial 12-pin, M23 (multifast)
C = Radial 8-pin, M12 (eurofast)
Connection Type
See below
Pulse Rate (PPR)
1 = 5 VDC / TTL
4 = 10-30 VDC / TTL
6 = 5-30 VDC / Push-pull
7 = 5-30 VDC / TTL
B = 5-30 VDC / Open Collector (7273)